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Negro Says Year At

Ole Miss Milestone
JACKSON, Miss. (UPI) — To

James H. Meredith, a 30-year-old

Negro, graduation Sunday from

the University of Mississippi is

“but a single milestone” in a life-

long task of advancing the sta-

tus of his people in America.

Meredith collected his cap and

gown this week even before the

state college board cleared the

way for his participation in com-

mencement exercises at Ole

Miss. He took his final exams

Wednesday and then returned to

his home in Jackson to await the

ceremonies.

Upstairs in his apartment in a

red brick building surrounded by
old wooden Negro homes, Mere-

dith’s wife, Mary Jane, was in

bed recovering from an opera-

tion. On the week-end of his grad-
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IYour photograph will appear in your
¦ school annual when we take your SBN-
JIOR PORTRAIT.

"Do yourself and us a favor, check our

prices and our portraits

Sincerely,

¦ Photography by

DAVE & EDITH COLE
11409 W. Monroe St. Decatur
I

— Phone 3-3861 —

P.S. to the Girls — We have drapes to use If you prefer.

uation, Meredith was having to

pinch-hit *s a baby sitter for

their 3-y ear-old son, John How-

ard, and pick up the groceries.
The Negro whose entry into

Ole Miss was accomplished by
the use of hundreds of federal

marshals and up to 30,000 army
trqpps told a reporter he hopes
to gp “three .or four years more"
to college but he wants to do it
in Europe. England is his choice.

“I want to study law or politi-
cal science,” he said in an in-
terview. ,

Behind him were months of

loneliness as the only Negro stu-

dent at Ole Miss, the taunts of

white students who were against
him and the harassment of cher-

ry bombs exploding in his dormi-

tory; also memories of the grim
night of Sept. 30, 1962 when two

persons were killed during riot-

ing following his arrival on the

campus.

"I’ve given many reasons why
I went to the university,’’ Mere-

dith said. “Now it’s been

done, and I really know why I

went. It was part of a bigger
thing ... to make it a fact that

any citizen can get what is of-
fered by the state to any other
ciizen.

“This doesn't mean that every-

body has to do it. But it should
be established that it can be

done.

“I didn’t gain the right last Oc-
tober. I always had the right. But
that right had to be established.”
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NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES

BUDGET CLASSIFICATION FOR COUNTIES

Propertles 500
Current Charges 100

township assessor
WaaMagton Towaahlp

Services Personal $5,200
Al] Other op. Expense 82(1
Properties .-. 450

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Services Personal $ 1,900
All Other Op. Expense 1,330

CIRCUIT COURT

Services Personal _...517,950
All Other Op. Expense 800
Current Charges 340
Properties 1.70 Q

COUNTY ELECTION BOARD 1
Services Personal

............ $12,282 '
All Other Op. Expense . 5.010
Current Charges

... 1,040
Properties 90

REGISTRATION OF VOTERS
Services Personal $ 1,400
All Other Op. Expense 380

COUNTY COURT HOUSE

Services Personal $ 5,570
All Other Op. Expense 12,400

COUNTY JAIL
Services Personal $ 1,900
All Other Op. Expense 13,330
Properties 500

COUNTY HOME

Services Personal $12,600
A]l Other Op. Expense 20,960
Current Charges 210

COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION
Services Personal $14,600
All Other Op. Expense 2,835
Current Charges 75
Properties 600

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 1
Services Personal $15,200 <
All Other Op Expense 1,550,,
Current Charges 300
Properties 60

COUNTY AUDITOR
Services Personal

......... $15,700 i
All Other Op Expense 3,280
Properties 550

COUNTY TREASURER
Services Personal $15,350 ¦
Al] Other op. Expense 3200

COUNTY RECORDER
Services Personal $ 9,850
All Other Op. Exense 2,960 1

COUNTY SHERIFF
Services Personal sl9 060 ¦
All Other Op. Expense
Properties' 2,285 !

COUNTY SURVEYOR
Services Personal sl4 ogo
All Other Op. Expense 1,580 1

COUNTY AGRICULTURAL AGENT
Services Personal $16,800
All Other Op. Expense 3,610 I
Properties 200 ,

COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Services Personal $16,750 >
All Other Op. Expense 1,110 ’

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER '
Services Personal 935
All Other Op. Expense 230 ,

COUNTY CORONER
Personal $ 1,650 '

All Other Op. Expenses 50

COUNTY ASSESSOR
services Personal HOO’.n
All Other Op. Expense

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Services Personal $33,624
All Other Op. Expense 4,000
Current Charges 53,454
Current Obligations 6,100
Properties 300

••COUNTY HOSPITAL FUND

Administration $40,963
Dietary 62,091
Plant Operation 74,521
NttraLn*

... : 3»5, M 9
Capital Investments 5,000

Total County
Hosp. Fund $478,544

••Counties levying a separate tax
for hospital expense should not in-
clude such expense in County
General Fund.

COUNTY HIGHWAY MAINTEN-
ANCE AND REPAIR FUND

Services Personal $123,315
AH Other Op. Expense 40,665
Material 215,100
Current Charges 13,500
Current- Obligations 4,200
Properties 87,900

Total Co.

H. M. & R $424,590

COUNTY WELFARE FUND

Part I Current Charges ....$207,600
Part IICurrent Charges .... 25,190

(Other than Part I)
Personal Services 24,640
All Other Op 2,975
Properties , 900

Totals ...$361,305

ESTIMATE OF COUNTY FUNDS TO BE RAISED

, County Hospital
General Highway Welfare Bond & Int

»*u«d. Required for Expcses to a

Fund '' Fund Fund Fund

December 31« t of locomlo* Yo«ri —— ----- ¦

2. Ne^L^"X“^‘es.,
j!ilyn

i

O

U>

,n

D'rec

ye" ’m ’o66 ’4H°° *261 ’303 * 42 ’°°°

°f present year, to be made from appro-

¦ ASu"„".l":;K„"'’“„...ry“Ki>.
»>•«’

before Dec 31 of present year — not
included in Lines 2 or 3

*' T°da i ,undß required (add Line's "l.'a.ji
,

“n ’
- 635,66 629,590 384,902 59,500

on Hand and to be Recalved From
°‘h r,Tb.n Proposed Tax Lev"

7 Taxes to

a

i>e

n

eniu,
U.»2 P

.

reßent
y^ F 87.95 S 93.346 63,697

’ 7 281t. iaxes to be collected, present year (De-

8
C
M

e

i"b;j —T- 151,200 100,817 24,646 20,618
8 Miscellaneous revenue to be received

July 1 of present year to Dec. 31 of
incoming year (Schedules on file): ....

b All other revenue
66,800 5,000 279,699

in v2»a UUnd
? / a< ld L,nes •» 7 » «a and 8b) 324,158 369,169 27,849

10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to
Dec. 31st of Incoming year (deduct Line

11 Oner^Tir. l^"^!5 ’
/ I 300,908 . 599,163 15,733 31,651

11. Operating balance (not In excess of ex-
pense Jan. Ist to June 30, less mist; Balance of:

19

f
.° r .same Pefiod) 85.000 30,427 37,000 19,000

12. Amount to be raised by tax levy (add •

Lines 10 and 11) 38T>,908 52,733 50,651

-r.. , , ..
¦ ’ PROPOSED LEVIES

Abt Taxable Property 50,081,340

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED AND TO BE COLLECTED

Levy on Amount to To Be
.

..

FUNDS Property Be liaised Collected Collected Collected Collected

„
.

—¦ - 1964 1963 1962 1961 1960

County Revenue > 78 6390,634 1327.631 >225.978 1306,811 >310,998
Cumulative Court House . .05 25,041 9.928 9,550 9,158 13.720

County Welfare Fund .11 55,089 54 605 62,080- 59,530 64,029
Cumulative Bridge .20 100,163 99,282 71,625 68,685

' 68,602
(aunty Wide School Tax .281 110 729 124 102 114,600 109.896

'

109,764
Hospital Furn * Equip ,01 5,008 9 938 9.9544 9,158

1 18.294
Hospital Bond Afl,lnterest .10 50,081 4 1.676 28.650 18,316

"

32,014
Ditch Improvement .07 35,057 34,748 33,425.

TOTAL >1.601 >801,802 >704,900 >555,458 - >58|,554 ? >617,421

TOWNSHIP POOR TAX LEVIES AND RATES r
‘

Estimated I’oor

Relief for Estimated
o

A

Ensuing Year Balance Dec. Total Poor
’

' For Relief

Township Including Operat- 31st Pre“ent Relief,to be Net Assessed
“

Ensuing
List Ing Balance Year Lbvl' d Valuation Year

Blue Creek ? 1.000 > 1,531 > >1.632,230
"

> .01

French . 1,000 112 » 888 1,880,870 .05

Hartford 1.500 547 953 . 1,751,260
’

’ .05

Jefferson ; 1,200 69 921 s 279 1,367,840 . .02

Kirkland 1,400 a 791
n

800 2,395.190 "» T .03

Monroe
. 10.340 8,018 2,322 9,013,1 10 < .03

Preble 1,000 1,000 2,414,860
' .04

Root 8,300 4.200 4,100 7.869,260 .05
Ft. Mary’s 4.000 730 3,270 2.207,550 4 I .14
Union .... 1,300 961

’
339 1,761,440 .02

Wabash ,4.000 . 4,000 4 004 940
“

.10
Washington 26,415 26,165 13,752,790 .10

For assessed valuations of townships see appropriate column under caption Township Poor Tax Levte»
and Kates. RRMBHR*-

Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After the tax levies have been determined,
and presented to the county auditor not later than two days prior to the second Monday in September,
and the levy fisted by the county tax adjustment board, or on their failure so to do. by the county auditor,-ten
or more taxpayers feeling themselves aggrieved by such levies, may Appeal to the state board of tax com-
missioners for further and final hearing thereon by filing of petition with the county auditor on ot before
the fourth Monday of September or on or before the tenth day after publication by the county auditor of
tax rates charged, whichever date la later, and the statei'board will fix a date for hearing In thia county.

Complete detail of budwet estimate may be Keen EDWARD F JABERG

5..J3
,
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August 16-28

Hi-Way Trailer

Court News
Mrs. Maude Wajlaae and Charles

’Wallace, 38 Star Lane, traveled to

Muncie last Wednesday to view

Charles’ new apartment and to

visit with Miss Molly Dale.

Mr. and Mrs. Ivan Davis, Jr., 28

Star Lane, and Jerry Davis and

Miss Sanda Beery attended the

Davis reunion last Sunday at Men-

don, Ohio.

A picnic supper in the backyard

of Dr. and Mrs. Joe Morris was

enjoyed by Mr. and Mrs. William

Moulton arid sons, 73 W. St. Ext.

Charles Wallace was home last

week from Ball State Teachers

College to visit his granparenta,
Mr. and Mrs. Vernon Wallace, 31

Star Lane.

Mrs. Jewel Gumm of Louisville,

Ky., spent Friday with her sister,

Mrs. Eugene Gumm, 63 Bella Casa.

Rita Gumm, who has been spend-

ing a five-week vacation here, re-

turned to her home in Louisville

with her mother.

Eugene Bebout and son of Mon-

roe, were callers at the home of

Rev. and Mrs. James R. Meadows,
24 Krick St., last Saturday even-

ing.
Sunday afternoon guests of Mr.

West St. Ext., were his father and

brother, Richard Moulton, and

Fred Fodrea.

Mr. and Mrs. Vernon Wallace,

38 Star Lane, journeyed to Silver

Lake last Thursday to visit Mrs.

Wallace’s sister.

Billy Glentzer of Portland, is

the guest of Mrs. Cleta Drake and

Sam, 35 Star Lane.

Mr. and Mrs. Darrell Gerig and

family, 519 S. 13th St., were in

Fort Wayne last Monday.
Addison Nichols, Jr., of Ander-

son visited his sister, Mrs. Roger

Stevens and family, 25 Krick St.,

last Sunday.

Nyoka Barnes of Fort Wayne, is

visiting her aunt, Mrs. William

Barnes and family, 33 Star Lane.

Mr. and Mrs. Orville Booe of

Hillsboro, spent the weekend with

their daughter, Mrs. Chas. Kester

and family, 9 Detroiter Ave.

Mrs. Cleta Drake and son Sam,

and nephew Billy Glentzer attend-

ed a surprise birthday party given

Mrs. Lawrence Andrews at her

home Sunday evening.
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Ayres and Mr.

and Mrs. Verle Risinger of Akron,

Ohio, spent the weekend with Ris-

inger’s mother, Mrs. Mary Rising-

er, Krick St.

Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Eversole,

62 Bella Casa, spent the weekend

with his parents, Mr. and Mrs.

Milo Eversole in Middle Point,

Ohio, and op Saturday evening they
attended the wedding of his broth-

er, Roger, to Janet Mace, which

wtook place at the St. Mark's Luth-

eran church in Van Wert, Ohio.

Arthur served as best man for

his brother’s wedding.
Mr. and Mrs. Ivan Davis, Jr.,

28 Star Lane, are spending this

week ni. Three Rivers, Mich.

JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES

KINGDOM HALL

Corner Monroe and Ninth

Sunday 3:00 p.m.; “Are Wicked

Spirits Misleading the World?” is

the name of a public Bible lecture

to be given by Ervin Duck, a visit-

ing minister from the Fort Wayne

West Unit congregation.

Sunday 4:15 p.m.: Watchtower

Bible study and discussion on the

subject, “Strength Imparted

Through Encouragement.”’ One of

the Scripture texts for considera-

tion wil be Heb. 6:18, “We —

have strong encouragement to lay
hold on the hope set before us.”

Tuesday 8:00 p.m.: Area Bible

studies in study aid, "Let Your

Name Be Sanctified.”

Friday 7:30 p.m.: Theocratic

Ministry School followed by King-
dom Service Meeting.

All meetings open to the public.

INDIANA

STATE FAIR
Aug. 24 thn S»pt. 4
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JIMMY DURANTE SHOW
Udis Jeckson — Sonny Kins

AUO. 24 - M

WESTERN HORSE SHOW
AUG. 24 Miry 39

MIRAND FONY MOW—«»e. 30

HILLBILLIES

Nee, BEVERLY HILLS
Gdonsl. — IllyStay — •!« J.tkr.
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CHAMPIONSHIP RODEO
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KOCHMAN'S HELL DRIVERS
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HARNESS RACES
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NO “ARM-TWISTING”—Gen. Maxwell D. Taylor, chairman

of the Joint Chiefs of Staff, says that military leaders were

not subjected to any “arm-twisting” to win Qualified en-

dorsement of the nuclear test ban treaty. Taylor is shown
during Senate committee hearings on the treaty.

« FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 1963

Major Development

In Stalemate Seen
WASHINGTON (UPI) —A un-

ion source said he expected a

major development today in the

stalemate over railroad plans to

eliminate thousands of jobs, and

the union threat to stage a na-

tionwide strike Aug. 29 if the
work rules are changed.

The source refused to reveal
the nature of the development.
But, his statement followed a re-

port that the unions were seeking
some plan which would lead to a

settlement, either through addi-

tional collective bargaining or

some sort of voluntary arbitra-
tion.

The unions announced niurs-

day for the first time that they

were willing to try to settle the

dispute on the basis of a modi-

fied version of suggesions made

by Labor Secretary W. Willard

Wirtz Aug. 2.

Wirtz made bis proposal only

as a framework within which un-

ion and management might nego-

tiate agreement

For example, in his sugges-

tions for resolving the firemen’s
issue, Wirtz did not spell out the

number of jobs to be eliminated,

employe protective conditions or

the cut-off date for which provi-
sions would be applied to new

employees.

Wirtz’s suggestions contemplat-
ed a three-year contract but the

unions in the version they accept
ed changed that to a five-year

pact in their proposals to man-

agement.
„

Attend Services This Sunday
At The

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
221 S. FOURTH ST.

9:30 a.m. Rev. Robert McQuaid preaching

“Every Man Has His Own

Ladder Down To Hell”
7:30 p.m. Rev. Robert Miller preaching

“Revolutionary Faith”
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Consolidate Your Debts... Reduce Your Payments...At Home!

WITH THE FRIENDLY (j4t Qu(lg(£
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AMOUNT OF MONTHLY NUMBER OFK

LOAN PAYMENTS PAYMENTS ;; g

;10 0 31,13 38
(firmrlj BUDGET LOANS)

' 0 0 39. 14 3S
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NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES
°u determining the Tax Rates for the School Purposes of the School Corporation of Adams Central Community Schools,

Adams County, Indiana. Before the Board of School Trustees.

..

.
W

J?ot,ce 18 hereby Riven the tax payers of Adams Central Community Schools Adams County, Indiana, that the proper legal officers ofsaid school corporation at their regular meeting place on the 29 day of August, 1963, will consider the following budget:

BUDGET CLASSIFICATION FOR SCHOOL CORPORATION

SPECIAL SCHOOL FUND C. Coordinate Activities 60,400 I. Capital Outlay 8,500 Total Tuition Fund 3323 250
A. General Administration D. Operation of Total Special BOND FUND

*

'
1. Bd. School Tr. & School Plant 45,400 School Fund 3199,060 H Debt Service 3 22 573

Sec Office ,3 3,985 E. Maintenance 35,000 TUITION FUND Total Bond
2. Office of Supt. F. Fixed Charges 8,710 B. Instruction 3319,950 LEASE FUND

'

of Schools 15,565 G. Auxiliary Activities 4,350 F. Fixed Charges 3,000 F. Fixed Charges -..331 000
B. Instruction 16,150 H. Debt Service .....: 1,000 G. Auxiliary Activities 300 Total Lease Fund

ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED
FUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES TO
DECEMBER Slat OF INCOMING YEAR, Special Tuition Bond Lease Memorial

1. Total Budget Estimate for ensuing year, Jan. Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund
‘

Ito Dec. 31, 1964, Inclusive 3199,060 3323,250 - 3 22,573 331 000 3
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to Dec. 31 of ' *

present year, to be made from appropriations

. *aaLP
.

en<s 7’ . . Y i"
110,157 130,463 11,975 15,500

3. Additional appropriations necessary to be made

July 1 to Dec 31 of present year
4. Outstanding Temporary Loans to be paid before

Dec. 31 of present year—not Included in line 1

2 or 3

6. Total Estimated Expenditures (Add lines”l, L

FUNDS ON HANDS AND TO BE RECEIVED FROM
309,217 453,713 34»548 46,500

SOURCES OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY,
6. Actual Balance, June 30th of present year e, 751 40 90c xeq ,7 inc ok-

7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December ’ 4 ’ 13 ’829 171796 960

Settlement).• ¦
,

• .

8. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July" 1 78 728 62 278 11 162 15 276
of present year to Dec. 31 of incoming year ’ 2 2,278 11,163

.

15,276

(Schedule on file) ¦
a lne nl.Ta

n

es :77z~::z 210 no 30 (0
b. All Other Revenue

24 465 167,089 545

61 71 8a ' and Sb) . ..".---.-7 187,'154 272,843 25,567 33,132 965
!0. NET AMOUNT REQUIRED TO BE RAISED FOR

EXPENSES TO DEC. 31st OF ENSUING YEAR
(Deduct line 9 from line 5) 12i 4c,-i ,Boa7n bus, uni11. Operating balance (Not In exCess of"

expenses
121,463 180,870 8,981 13,368

from Jan. I to June 30, less miscellaneous revenue

12. AMOUNT
d

TO Be'rAISEL BY TAX LEVY "(Add" 42,884 48 ’24 ° 10,’4°

Ines 10 and 11).•
164,347 224,110 19,921 29,881

„

PROPOSED LEVIES
Net Taxable Property .'.-- 12,450,550

Levy on Amount to
F( XD3 Property Be Raised

h p*®,al
- 31.32 $164,347 |

Tuition 1 80 224,110

beaße
„

.24 29,881 - aT»t»l $3.52 $488,259

Distribution of Vends thllt •h’l increase <>n the 1964 tax rate over the 1963 tax rate that could result from decreased State

figure, ai d explaim oii‘ ? anv

l I’r
l

ovlHl
T

K of Section 2E, Chapter 85, Acts of 1963, Special Session is 67c. Details supporting this
ngure ana explanation of any reduction less than this figure are on file in the office of the school corporation.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED

AND TO BE COLLECTED
To Be I

FUNDS Collected Collected Collected Collected

- , ,
1960 1961 1962 1963

Special ... $134,290 $138,049 $141,247 $166,627
Tuition 104,249 112,153 115,891 131,810
pond 11,937 21,142 17,585 23,626Lease

- 31,222 31,254 30,456 32,331
Veterans Memorial 20,202 20,223 10 152

Total $301,900 $322,821 $815,281 $354,894

Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. A fter the tex levies have been determined and nresented tn ths nnnntv
auditor not later than two days prior to the second Monday in September, and tne levy fixed by the county tax adjustment board or on theirfailure so to do by the county auditor, ten or more taxpayers feeling themselves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to th* state bolrd of tlx
commissioners for further and final hearing thereon by filing a petition with the county auditor on or before the fourth Monday of September>n or before he tenth day after publication by the county auditor of tax rates charged, whichever uate Is later, and the state board o

P
f tax com-missioners will (U a date for hearing In this county. 1 ° ra 01 tax ® om

Clark W. Smith
Edwin E. Coll
Martin Steiner — . - 1 :——

~~ 11 " '<
;

; L.—... .— i —•— Dan Habegger
, ... ~

. , .

. ...j, ' . Elisha Merriman
Dated this 6 day of August, 1963 | Fred Kaehr

August 9-16 Board of School Trustees
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